
This contempt petition is 
fi10d by 1rs.N.Q.Goswami, 
Aplicant advocate 
with a prayer for non-

• •mplienceof Jud9mnt 
Order dtd.12.Q.98 passed 
in C.A.170/5 wilful & 
deliberation violation of 
order,of the Honthie 

Tribunal dtd.12..98. 

11.1 .99 

the  

01 

,.FORMNO.4 .  

( 
See Rule 42) 

in The Central Administrative Tribunal 
GUWAHATI BENCH : GUWAHATI 

ORDER SHEET 

APPLICATION 	 OF 199 

Applicant(s) 	 •%L-e 

Respondent(s) 

• 	Advocate for Applicant(s) 	/& 

Advocate for Respondent(s) /-ty f, L1 
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Notes of the Registry 
	

Order of the Tribuna' 

Present : Hon'ble Justice Sri D.N.Baruah, 
Vice-Chairman and Hon ble Sri 
G.L.Sanglyi.ne ,Administrative 
Me!nber. 

Issue notice to show cause as to wFy 

a äcntempt proceeding shall not be drawn 

up against the alleged contemner. Retur-
nable by four weeks. 

List on 10.2.99 for show cause and 

further orders. 

Member 	. 	 Vice_Chairman - 

Two weeks time allowed for filing 

of written objection on the prayer of Mr 

J.L. Sarkar, learned Railwayb Counsel. 

Fix it on 26.2.99. 

Member 	 Vice-Ch 	man 

Laid for favour of 
orders. 	•. 

on officr 
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Order of the Tribuiia 
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26.2.99 
1.; Ore eek'time allowed for filing 

ofrejoindar on the prayer of fir M.Chan- 

da, learned counsel for the petitioner. 

.:Ust on 15 .3 .99 for order. 

d~, 
Member 24ai&an 

Two weeks time allowed on the 
prayer of Mr M.Chanda, learned counse l.  
for the pet1ioner..• 

List on 21.4.99 for order. 

Meier Vam 

One week time allowed on the 

prayer .  of Mr N. Chanda t  learned 

counsel for the petitioner to •Obtain 

instructions. Fix it on 17.5.99. 
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	 Order of the Tribüna 

on the prayer of Mr.J.L.Sarkar 

learned counsel for the respondents case 

is adjourned to 1-6-99. 
learned counsel for the applicant has 

no objection. List on 1-6-99 for orders. 

Member 

Two weeks time is allowed on the 

prayer of Mr.M.Chanda, learned counsel 

for the peritiOfler. 
List on 6-7-99 for orders. 

H4Men er 	 Vice-Chairman 

On the prayer of Mr a.L.Sarkar, 

learned coinsel for the alleged contemnE 

the case i adjourned to 19.8.99. 

vi.aLan 
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17-5-99 

in 

1-6-99 
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4.10 •9( 
	Initiate contempt proceeding. Obje 

tion has been filed. Rejoinder has als 

been filed. 

List on 8.11.99 for hearing. 

m4Me—r 	 Vice -Chairman 
(f~,  
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26-11-99 	
th the prayer of 	.handa learned 

counselfor the applicant case isadourned 
to199:

C-  
Me èr 	 Vice-Chairman 

pg 

20 .12.9S 	On the prayer of Mr S .Sarma on behalf, 
of Mr J.L.Sarkar, learned Railway counsel 

the cas 4s adjourned to 31.1.2000 for 

hearing. 
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31.1 .20 D 	0fl. the prayer of Mr J.L. Sarkarp 

learned Railway Counsel the case is 

adjourned till 7.2.2000. 

•Me 	r 	 Vice-Chairman 
n km 

1 7.2.00 	 Let this case be listed on 14.2.20fl0. 
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C.P. ±2& 	1/99 (in O.A.170/99) 

of theRegithy f Date 	 Order of the TribinaI. 

21 .3 .2001 ) 	No d Division Bench is available 

today. Mr M.Chanda, learned counsel for 

the petitioner prays that this case may 

be takn up early .' 

List on 6.4.2000 for hearing. 

Meá 
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b.4.00 	• 	NO Division Bench is available 

] 	 today; List tor hearing on i.5.0o. 
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On the ground of Iflness of 

U.chanda 1earnd counse' for the 
appXicant case is adjourr•i to 29.3.01 
for hearing. 

c ( 
H Vice-Chairmen 

Adjourned to RxI 9.5.01 on the 

4yrMr J.L .Sarkar,R.ai iway counsel. 

Member, 	 Vice_Chairman 
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List on 26.6.01 for hearing. 
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Member 
	

Vice -Chairman 
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26.6.01 	iter we heard Mr 	 learned  

counsel for the applicant and Mr J.L. 

Sarkar,.learned counsel for the respon-

dent,indour ppinioñ ;the .medicá1 

reporte peraining to the visually 

handicapped Sri Uj jal Kr .Adhikari and 
ICela Rani. Das, who are shown as selected 

candidates with Roll No.6 and 198 reSpec-

tively shall be produced before this 
Tribunal by the respondents on the next 

date of hearing. It has also been poi.nted 

out to us that the applicant. Chandan 

tJkil was required to aPpearLfurther 

medidal examination in Shankardev Nethra-

laya,Guwahatj so that he may be examined 

on the basis of Electro Psycological 

'test for correct assessment of his range 

of vision • Mr Sarkar has placed before 

us a letter dated 10.2.2000 by which the 

applicant .was to appear before the Neth- 

ralaya for medical check up. It is stated 

that the app lic ant failed to appear. We 

think it proper to give him one more 

opportunity to appear for medical chak 

up. The date of medical check up shall 

be fixed by the rsponderits through the 

Medical Director, Sankardev Nethralaya 

and shall be communicated to Mr Cha,nda 

in writing. The date should be such so 

as to give 15 days jtime to Mr Chanda,le- 
• 	

. 

,ned counsel for the app lic ant ,* 
( 	List for hearing on 2.8.2001. 
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c.P.1/99 in 0.A. 170/95 

L1 	0rder of the 	 una 

Uat on 22.831 to anabil the stage  

paxtis to •btain r!Cae3ary instructietm. 

I fambar 	 Vicechairmafl 

Liton 30/8/01 for heEring. 
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30,8.01 	 Heard Mr.M.Chanda, learned counsel for the 

k appicant and also Mr. 34,Sarkar, learned 
counsel for the respondents(Contempter). 

It he been etated that the order of th1s 

I tribunal in 0.A. 170/95 has been implemented. 

Therefore, this Contempt proceeding etanda 

dropped. / 

.1 '  
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Vice—Chairman 
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]1T E CThL 4DMINISTEàTIVE TRI13U4r 

GUAHATI B]1CH ::: GUHI 	Q 

C 0  P 
 . 

,X0. 	~Jt~ff  
in 0.4. No. 170/95 

the matter_of 

application under S ection 17 

of the Administrative Tribbnals 

act, 1985 for initiation of a 

Prpoeeding of contempt of Court 

for wilfu.1 andde1iberatjon vio- 

lation of the order of the Hon'ble 

ribunai dated 12.98 passed 

in 0.4. NO 170/95 ; 

In the matter of H: 

$hri Chandan Ukil 

• 	Sb. Shri Bireridra Chandra Ukil 

• 	 Resident of Shibendra Narayan Road 

P.O • & Dist. Cooch B ehar 

- 	 (West Bengal ) 

•1••Tetitioner 
• 	 • AppFicant 

• 	-Versus- 

1. Shri Raj end ra Nath 

0 	
General Nanager, N .P. Bailway, 

Naligaon, Guwahatill. 

• 	
0 	 2. 	Shri I. Mu.iughan 

Chief Persolmel Officer, 

.1 
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N.F. Railway, Maligaon, 

Guw&hatj- 110 

• . * . • 
Responds. 

The application of the abovenamed 

petition er- 

That the petitioner as a licant approached 

this Hon'ble Tribunal in 0.. No. 170/95 ehalle'iging 

the action of the contenner/respondent in not appointing 

him in the post of Clerk as a physically handicapped 

person of visual deformity. This Hon 'blé Tribunal, 

however, upon hearing the parites had be en pleased to 

disposef of the application with a direction upon the 

Respondts therein to pass reasoned order after ascer-

taming the deformity of the applicant/petitioner from a 

medical expert within a period of three months from the 

date of receipt of the order. The said order was passed 

on 12.2.98. 

, copy of the aforesaid order dated 12.2.98 

is annexed herewith ~rin exure - 1. 

 That the case of the petitioner was further 

that after his selection he was firstly examined by the 

Railway .ithorities on 30.4.91 which was followed by a 

second round of medical examination done by the District 

Medical Officer, Cooch Behar w.e.f. 2 1 .8 .91 to 29.8,91 

I 
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followi.xig the lflst!UCtiOfl of chief Personnel Officer, 

N.F. Railway, Naligaon. Thereafter, the petitioner was 

once again required to undergo medical examination on 

24.9.93 and on that occassion the examination was done 

by the Chief Hospital &iperintendant, NiP. Railway, MaLigaon,1  

But, even thereafter the petitioner was not given appoint-

ment although be was examined on three different oceassions. 

It may be partinent to mention that on all those occassions 

the medical authorities reported In favour of the applicant 

certifying his degree of disability. The applicant there-

after approached this Hon 'b le Tribunal through 0.1. No. 

170/95. 

34 	 That the petitioner, however, after receipt 

of the copy of the order dated 12.2.98 passed in O.&. 

No. 170/95 approached the oonteriers and submitted a copy 

of the said order dated 12.2.98. The conters, thereafter 

axranged a MedIcal Board for medical examination of the 

petitioner and infozed the petitioner about the same 

vide letter dated 23.3.98 	Apeordingly t  the petitioner 

was examined, on 20.5.98 by the Medical Boa so .constl-

tuted by the !Railway thorities. 

copy of the aforesaid letter dated 23.3.98 

is annexed herewith as nneQ1. 

40 	 That the petitioner states that after his 

medical exarnnation on 20.5.96  more than 7(seven) months 

have elapsed but the Contier authorities have neither 

the report of the Medical 	Board 
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o him nor have takei any steps for his appointment. 

It is ftrther statd that the authorities have not 

ated upon the report of the Medical Board and con-

sequ.ently have not passed any reasoned order as per 

direction of this Hon'ble Court thereby flouting the 

order deliberately and wilfully. 

50 	 That the petitioner begs to submit that 

from the action/inaction of the conteimiers it is 

apparently clear that they have violated the order 

of the Hon 'b le Tribunal d elib erat ely and wil i\.. ily 

thereby making them liable to face appropriate 

proceeding for contempt of the Tribunal's order 

dated 12.2.98. 

That the petitioner submits that this is a 

fit case wherein this Hon'ble Tribunal may invoke 

and exercise its jurisdiction to draw an appropriate 

proceeding of contempt against the conteniers and 

accordingly punish them as per provision of law. 

That this appliotion is filed bonafide 

and in the interest of justice. 

Upon the premises aforesaid 

it is thus humbly prayed that your 

Lordahips may be pleased to admit 

this applioationissue notice upon 

the contetaners and draw a proceeding 

Contd. 
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of contempt a€ainst them for 

deliberately and wilfttlly viola-

ting the order of this Hon'ble 

Tribunal dated 12.2.98 passed 

in 0.4. No. 170/95 and cause or 

causes being shozi and upon 

hearing the parties be pleased 

to puñsih the oontemners as per 

provision of Law. 

AAnd for this, the petitioner shall ever pray. 

affidavit . .. . .6/ 
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A F F IDA V IT 

I. Shr Chandan Ukil, son of Shri Birendra - 

Chandra Ukil, resident of Shibendra Narayan Road, P.O. 

& Dist, Cooch' Behar, West Bengal, do hereby solemnly affirm 

and say as follows :- 

1 0 	That I am the petitioner in the instant case and 

as such. acquainted with the cacts and circumstances 

thereof, 

2. 	That the statements- node in this affidavit and 

paragraphs 1, 2, 3 and 4 of the accompanying 

petition are true to my 'knowledge and rest are 

my humble submissions before this Hon'ble Tribunal, 

And I sign this on this 	day of ''Y:, 

199 	at Guwahati, 

Ca'c 	4JKL 

,4dentifi1.d by 

/ Advocate. 

Deponent, 

b 
c 4 	47 av& I< 
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Draft.Charge  

Laid before this Hon'ble Tribunal for dTawing a Proceeding 

of contempt of Court against the contemners for delibera-

tely and wilfUlly violating the order of this Hon'ble 

Tribunal dated 12.2.98 passed in O.A. No. 170/95 whereby 

the contemners were directed to pass reasoned orders after 

assertaining the deformity of the applicant/petitioner 

from medic al experts. 



 CA 

l'i';A!, 	iri i 	.i 	;ririvc 	'ij G'IAJIATi 	13IIu. 
4 

Or.igidal A;1icat1on No  170,  of 	1995. 

• 	Date. of.. Or3.r 	: 	Thi's: the; ~ilit h Day of February., 9. 
1jL 	I 

Justice Shri D.N.Elaruah, Vice-CI-jrman. 

ri GaL.Sanglyine, Adminstraje Member. 

Shri'Chanden Ukil'  

son of $hri Birendra Chandra Uki'I 
residing at Sihendra Narayan Road, (East) 
North SIde of Jiniôr r..T.coilege, 	. 	 . . 

Dt.t. Co'.ch 	13h;jr 	(West 	13engal  

Shri 'P.K.Tiwarj. 
. 

L 

Versus 	 I 

.. 	 .'. 

1I'Uniojof India . 

ghthe Secretary, 
M.tzitry oE Railways, Rail B1awan, 

" 	New1hj. 	. 	 . 	 . 	 . 	
. 	 .1 	.. 

The General, Manager, 	 . 

N.F.Railway. .Maligaon, 	'J 	/ 
wahatj-11. 

. 	 V .. . 

The Chief Personnel Officer, 
•\ (Recruitment Section 

	

: Mallgaori Cuahat1-11. 	-'""'' 

. . 
	 ....J4. The Employment Offjcer, 	.. , . 

1istrict ployment Exchang, 
Government of 1est' Bengal,, 
Cooch Behar, West 

5. The Superintendent, 	, 	 ..• 	

. 

M.J.N.Hospital, 
Cooch Behar.. 	

., 	
. 	 .. 	 . 	 •. 	 .. . 

. .... Respordents. 

By Advcate ri J.L..rkar, ailway o 	 I 
standing counsel.  

BAR UAH . r. (V • 'C) 	 . 

This application has ben filed by the applict 

praying inter alia for a directl4ri to the resporidentè to 

appoint him as a•  physically•han capped person. Heis a 

' 

	

	handicapped person ot visual de cbrmity. The claim iof th 
I,. 

applicant was turned' down by th Railway administration' 



on the grounds s, t a t c d in Mriexure TR1 circular annexed to 

the reply of the Rai3.1.jy 	iriistraion. The appint \ 

not covered by the said circular an therefore he WetS 

entitled to thc hnefits Of h.ysicailyhafldiCPi) 	1'i:onb 

Againit that a Ie1)LCC'fltatiQfl was ubm1tted by th 	j( 

to the Ra.i.lway Minister. However, thre was no repJy to 

that rcpecntatiofl The conte.ntorL,9f, the ppl1c3nt t.Lit 

the Railway adninistratcn unrea 
I 
 s'On'ablY denied the Claim 

of the applicant even though he cartie: ve.cy. ucI within the 

provisions of the Anrtexure Ri cict1iar to the reply c 

the respondent8, lie haverUsed th nnere Ri b i Cu 1r 

and so far the definition isconcerhe.te:B1ind is described 

as follows . 

"The blind are those who skffer  from either 
of the fo1lowing.conditiois.:- 

Total absence of sigt; 

-"(b) Visual auity: not exce4ing6/60 or 
• 	•\. 20/200 (Snellen inthebetr eye 

1J 	 ith correcting lenses; 	.... 

(c) Limitation of the field of vision 
subtending an angle •of:2O degrees 
of worse." 

2. 	We have heard Mr p.K.Tiwari, learned counsel 

appearing on behalf of the applicart and Mr J.L.er)ar, 

learned Railway standing counsel for'the respondents. From 

deiniticn of blindnessas per Annexure RI to Ithe 

written statement only a medica).pert canascertain about-

the vival auity 6/60 or 20/200 (ellen). Under the 

circumstances, we dispose of this pplication wi th 

direction to the-respondents to pass a reasoned order. after 

ascertaining from a medical expert. The responcIent. 

shall allow the àpplic ant to personally ap?ear at the 

time of consideat.icn efthe ; matteif so advised. 

This must be done within 3 months from the date 

COflt. 

A. 



ci reoot Copy 
of this order. If Lhe apflhjct Is 

Still agigrieved ho ma y )roch this 

Considering the entire fcts 
and cjrcurn. 	L 

Case however, we make no order 
as to costs. 

- 	
Sd/ 	

EGIAIRMAN  

Sd/rscR() 

go 

-, 

(P 



Office of th 
General iianaer () 
1Va1iLao1i, Guwahtti - 1 1 

!datect 2-3-93 

To 

1irj. Lhanclan UkiJ., 
owat otfice) 

dia1 .uiina'ion 

ef;- Ilia offjce letter No'./227/Pre-ctica1/ 
T(J 1 ) dt•, 23.039960 

	

••s. 	• 

You were directed tocepoit a  uu of P4/.- foi 
nedieaiexajnatjon'vjde this ivJdc office letter ui 1d.er 
reference whieli 44,V plee be treateck caneellod &o it is  
not e quirect to be done. 

for (eneraj aitaer (Pt) 

	

0,opy to - chief Oas11jer/N.P.E1v./MJG 	
iAforixaJjon aidi 

.à3?O/Iia1 UeJ.J. /ivLiG 	 neceary L,ctioil p1cas 

/• 

for QenerJ. iv1Lar (P) 
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NO,/227/2O(HeCt )tdllil(iI) 

110 

u)J NJ 

of the 
:ix24 fla1Or C P ) 
IIiigbl1, Guwhatt 	11 

Date4 25fd LarOh 0 98 

tiub:.-  jdjoa]. 	 of 
11ri Ohandall Ilrl .j.] 

aD 4prLrectton 4 CAT 
OA No.17O/9, b4r an expert. 

.:.. . 

A copy of AT'8 order In thto oonneotion jo &eiit 

lielvvith for kial pe ruaal anit arra ji :dtoai 

eXat2inatiOU of 6UL Co24aU Uk.0 by 9pt iootor' 
aB per the dLirtio11 of CAT  . Tk 	 of the 

&.ca1 e p r jx t1is Ga3e ottaii 	ma kinLU be 
ott 	1r .t'r neElSary aatiofl. 

43 iay Li4i. D 6 CLIi8 L t12 er1ie 0t 

treatilL3 tbIr, aC urtpiXt. 

- 

bçV.L. 	 Air a4iurai khanager (P) 

Copy 	 mifl U1 • (flow ut' Zftøe) 
He is XCqX3tC' to report to CMD for 
furtliex' sUVtCe in regard t5d,  dwIft the 
date txe ior iULOtLl e1ieo up eto, 

•) 	?pcs/1_ ,_1 tii 

C 	' 

AL*-L aner (,i) 
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IN T}LE Cg11T1 	tNISTBT WE TRIBUNAL 
 

GUWAHI BECH 

REPLY TO 4. C. . NO. 1 OPi99 

(Arising out of O.A. No. 170 of 1995) 

BETWEEN 

SHRI CH1NDAN UKIL 	... APPMCANJ 

:VRUS: 

UNION OP INDIA AND OTHEZ RESPONDEThS. 

- 	 a - 

I N D E 

Erticuiarsof the J?aper 	 g es 

1, ar.wise reply to the application 
for contempt. 	 •1• 	 1 to 6 

2. Aimexures E-I1 R-II 	 ... 	 8 & 9 
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Reply made on behalf of the respondents -Acontemners 
to the alleged fact made out in the contempt 
application No. I of 1999 arising out of Ok No.170 
of 1995 before Hon'ble Central Administrative 
T ribunal/Guwahati in the matter of Chandan Ukil -Vs-
UOI & Ors. 

1. 	The undersigned is the Chief J?ersonnel Officer, 

Northeast Prontier Railway, Maligaon, Guwahati-il 

(herein after referred to as the undersigned) baying 

his office at Maiigaon and he is duly authorised to 

make this reply on behalf of the respondents - 

contemners. 

2 • 	The undersigned has read P. copy of the applica- 

tion for contempt including a copy of the annexu.res 

thereto made on behalf of Sri Chandan Ukil, the appli-

cation which was nbered as CCP 1 of 1999 (arising 

out of OA No. 170 of 1995) before the Hon'ble Tribunal 

and the undersigned has understood the contents and 

purport thereof. 

The undersigned has been advised to traverse 

and/or dealt with only those allegations and/or a 

statement made in the said application fur contempt 

that are material for present purpose. 

The undersigned is a Senior Officer in the 

Indian Railway and holding a responsible position of 

head of department. The undersigned has undoubtedly 

high regards for the Hon'bie Tribunal and respects 

the direction of Tribunal for faithful implementation. 

r\f 

Cntd. ... (2) 
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Rl\I 

Duty bound, the undersigned has no reser7atjon for 

implementation of the directions of the Hon'ble 

Tribunal whatsoever and there is no room of alleged 

wilful disrespect and disobedjanee of the order. The 

undersigned further submits that, in case in the opi-

nion of Hon'ble Tribunal if there is any failure or 

any incorrect implementation of the direction of the 

Hon'ble Tribunal, the undersigned submits unondi- 

tional apoior and it may not be taken as wilful disres-

poet and disobediance and the undersigned further 

submits that he shall be bound to implement further 

directions of the Hon'ble Tribunal, if any. 

5. 	The undersigned submits that fo r the correct 

appreciation of the back gzund of the case and also for 

placing the full fact, before this Honourable Tribunal 

the case in brief is explained herein after. 

In order to employ Physically handicapped per-

sons against 28 posts of Office Cierk/Commezial Clerk 

etc. in scale 6- .950-1500/-(RP) and Rs.975-1540/-(RP) in 

this Railway a requisition was placed on Employment 

Exchange/Special Employment and Vocational Rehabilation 

Centre to sponsor Handicapped candidates. There ar 

Categories of Physically handicapped - hearing, visual 

and orthopedic. The name of Sri Chandan Ukil was spon- 

so red by Employment Exchange Cooch Behar alongwith others. 

The panel for the Physically Handicapped persons was 

pubiishen18--91 and Sri Chandan Ukil found his place 

Contd.... 
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1 
in it as a physically handicapped person on visual do-

foimity. 

On a complaint lodged by one Sri Nares D/n the 

genuineness of certificate produced by Sri .Ukji as i?1ysi 

caily handicapped the Vigilance organisation of this 

Railway enquired into the matter. The appointment of Sri 

Ukil was therefore withheld inspite he was empanelled. 

The applicant Sri Ukil represented the matter to 

Sri Ajit Kumar Panja Hon'ble Union Minister Information 

and Broadcasting, Gøt. of India, New Delhi. Railway 

Board took up the matter and advised this Railway that 

the candidate be examined by Medical Board duly constitu-

ted by this Railway. According to the advise of the Rail-

way Board the applicant was exruined by a Medical Board 

at Central Hospital, Maligaon on93. he opinion of 

he Medical Board was as under :- 

7/ "Sri Chandan Ukil is blind in his left eye. 

There is no perception of light in the left eye. But his 

right eye is nonial and he has visual ac quity 

it may be more. Intenns of Railway Board's instruction 

circulated vide their letter No.R(NG) III-77/Cl/54 

1-' 	dated 8.1.78, Shri Chandan Ukil does not belong to the 

• 	 physically handicapped quota (Blind) as his right eye is 

nornal and has a visual acquity of 6/24." 

aggrieved with the Board's decision the applicant 

approached Hon'ble Central Administrative %riburril, 

Calcutta and filed an application bearing OA No .716 of 

1994. By order dt. 19.7.95 Hon'ble Central Administrative 

Tribunal/Calcutta Bench has returued this application to 

contd.. 
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A 

the applicant to be presented at the Bench for want of 	; 4 
jurisdiction. The applicant aiin filed the appli- 

cation before Hon'bie CA/Guwahati bearing No.170 of 

1995. 

Hon'bie C/Guwahati vide their order/judge-

nient dt. 12.2.96 directed the Railway to pass a 

reasoned order after ascertain.ng from a medical 

expert the blindness of the aiicant for c onsidera-

tion of his case .ccordingiy the applicant was direc-

ted to the Chief Medical Director, Northeast Frontier 

Railway, Maiigaon. So as to comply with the order the 
- 

applicant was thereafter emined by an Opthoimologist 

and his report was not leading to any conclusion by 

the Chief Medical Director3Ii1ierefore referred. 

the case to Medical Board at Central Hospital Maligaon 

comprising of 3 Medical experts including one eye 

Z7 .1.99   a 

, The Medical Board examined the a pplitcant 

 Central Hospital, Maligaon with the 

follrning comments. Opinion of the Medical Board was 

blind of left eye with doubtfuln'e of vision of 

right eye which will require Electro l?sycologicai test 

UV  for conflimation. In order to come to a decesive con-

elusion Sri Chandan Ukil is required to be sent to 

AIThS, New Delhi to establish the degree of visual loss 

over left eye and to obtain their opinion. 

6. 	The statement made in paragraph (1) of the 

said contempt application is a matter of records. 

contd.. .5 
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7 • 	In reply to Paragraph 2 of the said contempt 

application the unaersied states that in accordance 

with the instructions of Raiiwy Board the applicant was 

examined by a Medical Board at Central Hospital, Maligaon 

on 24-9-93. The said Medical Board opined that the appli-

cant does not belong to the Physically handicapped in 

terms of Railway Board's imtructions for appointment of 

Physically Handicapped wider Board's letter No.R(NG) III- 

77/II/54 dt. 8.1.78. 

In reply to Paragraph (3) of the said application 

it is not correct that the applicant was Sent to Medical 

Board. The applicant was directed to Chief Medical Director, 

Northeast frontier Railway, Maligaon for compliance of the 

direction of the Hon'bie Tribunal. copy of the letter is 

annexed as annexure R-I. 

In reply to Paragraph (4) of the said contempt 

application the undersited states that the report of 

medical examination by a Medical =1 expert was not lea-

ding for a conclusion by the Chief Medical Director who 

is the head of the medical department. He then constitu-

ted a Medical Board and the Board examined the applicant 

on 7.1.99 at Central Hospital raligaon. 

Based on the report of the Committee's report 

the Chief Medical Director has observed that opinion of 

the Medical Board was Blindness of Left Eye with doubtful 

range of vision Right Rye vAiich will require Electro 

Physiological test for confirmation. 

contd... 
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The Chief Medical Director firther decided 

that in or.er to come to a decesive conclusion  

Sri ChaMan Ukil should be sent AIIMS/New Delhi to 

establish the degree of visual loss over sight 

Eje and to obtain their opinion. The letter of the 

Chief Medical Director is placed as Mmexure RII. 

10. 	In reply to 2aragraPh 5, 6, 7 of the said 

contempt application the undersiied states that at 

no stage the undersiied had any intention to float 

the directives of the Hon'ble Tribunal. However if 

any omission wr caiimission has occurred at any sta g 

the undersied pray before the Hon'blc Tribunal 

un-conditional apolor and the same may be condoned 

by the lion' ble Tribunal. 

$ 

C 
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V E 1 I .P I Q T 10 N 

1, PiAM,AMAYAAtI1 MuuA tsr 	
son of 

N. K.M. PIAMA?4AyA&AM 	 aged about ge years, 

wo rking as C. L i. - 	 tL 	 No rt lieast 

Prontier Railway, Maligaon, having my office at 'enerai 

Manager (Personnel)' s office, NJ.Railway, Maligaon, 

Guwahati-li, Assam, do hereby verify that the statements 

made in paragraphs I toij hereinabove are true to my 

1nowledge and these contained in paragraphs 	to 9 
hereof ard true to my infoziation derived from records 

of the case, iich I verily believe to be true and rest 

paragraph is my humble submissions before the Hon'ble 

Tribunal, 

'lace : Maligaon 

Date : 

ef 

Designation : 

On behalf of the Respondent s  

To 

The Registrar, 

Central Administrative Trjbu1 
Guwahat i Bench, Guwahat 1. 
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0XZ14C of the Genez..]. Me4p 
1 

At f&59O 

To 

Sri CIanditn VAil 
$/ Sri BjXoi&t Oh UALI 

Sibei4z'a NuWrn Ron4 
Nox'tli $ide of B.T. 

Dietg Coøh eJmr(T m3Ax), 

Sub*... 10dj,c3a3, eIjj on 20.5.96 

I- 	• - 

I 

I 
Med1. ° a 	 irmtj by Gdj] expz't i ernej t enjzo 7OU on 235..% 	per flc n'b Ootj dnii t tje 2rbs0 QA zi 	 Qo dt. 122 No.175/95. 	 r  

offje 
An eic1i you  are adyjae4 to rep 	to the oZ the OMD o n 205.% at 10.00 brn posjtjyey,  
•1 	

•, 

	

for ge 	Cell) 
nera]. 

copy to: 

lie i8 Zeq'Ueeted to depate one Welfare I 	 Iñnpeotor to the nUrena mentioned Rboye I 	 ansi in-tijiaje 3xi Ukjl to atteni for the I 	 bt) medjC,%j exijziatjn on 
poaitively. 	• 	

• 

• 	for General 

ski 

110  
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tLLII 	 Jr 	(s') ) 

Ci&j )4rpkt tPtC. co 
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N. P. RailWay. 

CONPIDE IAL, 

No, HM/Med.Board (Loose) 

Office of the 
Chief Me&tcal Director. .o 

•Maligaofl. 	 1/ 

Dated 82.1999. 

To 
The Chief Personnel Officer, 

0 

Sub: Medical Board in favour of .Sri Chandan 
lJkil. 

Ref: Your L/O,E/NF/26/PO/CON/O 
dated 52.99. 

p 

In reference to the above, Shri Chandan ukil 

an applicant in N.F.RailWaY against physicallY handicapped 

quota was subjected to Medical Examination and the 

report of Medical Examination was inçQnclSiVe and 
accordingly Medical Board was constituted with the 
following Medical Officerso The Medical Board held / 

on 7 4 1,99 at central Hospita1.Ma1i9a0fl 

1, Dr. D. K. DaB . cD/CH/MLG Chairmaflo 

2 • Dr. N. N. Barua-• Sr.DMO/Ad=-/CWMLG an Member. 

3. Dr. . R. Deka 	Sr.i/EYe/CVG as Member0 

ysical flndinq 

• Loc al xr4riati0P of es 

.Rt.Eye 	cornea 	Clear 	Lt.EyC 	Cornea Opacity ,  

Lens 	, Clear 	 -Pupils .-CoflSt 
.ricteG 

• 	 Vitreous C1ear 	 ReaCtiOfl to 
light Nil0 
.Lefls ..CataraCt- 

...PerceptiOfl of 
Vision - 6/60 whiCh 	 u it

- 
Nil 

is not imp- 
roved even 	

lOP 14e6 mm  

- 	after the 	
of Hg. 

exam0 dist ance 
is reduced to 
2 mtsjatieat'a 
viioiS 6/60 
afterputting 
+13D 13DSP lens. 
lOP -. 14.6 un of 
Hg. 

• Ophthalmic Exarn. 	PunduS NOtTflal 	
Funds = Cannot 

• 	 be seen duo 
to hazine8i 
of moda. 

• 	 Opinion of the Medical Board was BlindneSS of Lt.EY5 

with doubtful range of visiefl Rt.Eye which will rcquire 

\\ 	E.lec+ 	PhvSiOi,c1cal test for confimatiCflo 
S to tome to: a decesive conclusion Sri Chandan Ui1 

should be sent AIIMS/LDLS to establih the degree O vjul 

loss over Rt.Eye and to obtain thei opinion.. 

(Dr. G. . RaU 
Chief Medical Director. 
N. F. Rai1way,Maliga00 
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IN THE CEN NISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 

GAHATI BENCH 

Contempt Petition No. 1 of 1999 

arisen out of O.A. No. 170/95 

Sri Chandan Ukil 

-verses - 

Union of India & Ors. 

-And- 

In the matter of 

Rejoinder submitted by the petitioner 

to the show cause reply submitted by 

the alleged contemner No.2. 

The above named petitioner most humbly and 

respectfully begs to state as under : 

1. 	That with regard to the statement made in paragraphs 

4,5 of the reply to the show cause by the alleged contemner 

No.2, the petitioner begs to state that the Judgement and 

Order passed by the Hon'ble Tribunal dt. 17.2.98 in O.A. 

No. 170 of 1995 has not been implemented in terms of the 

direction of the Hon'ble Tribunal contained therein 

rather an attempt is made by the alleged contemners to 

avoid the implementation of the order in its true spirit 

and letter as such the medical examination conducted on 

20.5.98 in pursuance of the Hon'ble Tribunal's order 

dated 17.2.98 passed in O.A. No. 170/95. But the result 

of such medical examination which was conducted on 20.5.98 

was not deliberately communicated to the contempt petitioner 

as per the direction contained in the said judgement. 

Contd... 
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Most surprisingly the alleged contemners without 

communicating the result of the medical examination held 

on 20.5.98 by expert Railway Doctor in terms of the 

direction made by the Hon'bie Tribunal in its judgement 

and order dated 17.2.98 took an arbitrary decision to 

conduct a further medical examination in respect kkm of 

the contempt petitioner in order to ascertain whether he 

falls within the category of handicapped as claimed by 

the contempt petitioner. It may be presumed from the 

conduct of the contemners that the medical examination 

report which was held on 20.5.98 might have gone in favour 

of the contempt petitioner. Therefore the alleged contemners 

did not communicate the result of such medical examination 

and with a view of intention to harass the present contempt 
eránd 

petition/arbitrarily decided to conduct a further medical 

\ 	examination and accordingly the alleged contemners 

particularly contemner No.1 vide his letter bearing No. 

E/227/220(Rectt) Pt III dated 04.01.99 directed the 

present contempt petitioner to retort for further medical 

examination on 5.1.99 at 09-30 A.M. to Medical Director, 

Maligaon. The contempt petitioner finding no other alter-

native and in the compelling circumstances again appeared 

before the Medical Director on 5.1.99 for further medical 

examination and accordingly a medical examination was 

conducted on 5.1.99 by the Railway Authority. 

It is pertinent to mention here that there was no 

scope for the Railway Authority to conduct the 2nd medical 

examination in total violation of the order of the Hon'ble 

Tribunal that too without taking any permission from the 

HorYble Tribunal. It is also relevant to mention here that 

the result of the medical examination held on 20.5.1998 

Contd. 
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also not communicated to the present contempt petitioner 

therefore it is not known whether the contempt petitioner 

was declared fit or not by the expert medical authority 

who conducted the medical examination on 20.5.98. However, 

it may be presumed that the medical examination report 

which was held on 20.5.98 might have gone in favour of the 

contempt petitioner. Therefore the Hon'ble Tribunal be 

pleased to direct the alleged contemners to produce the 

report of the medical examination whibh was held on 20.5.98 

in terms of the direction of this Hon'ble Tribunal passed 

in O.A. No. 170/95 dated 17.298 and if the applicant is 

found fit as per the medical examination report held on 

20.5.98 in that event the Hon'ble Tribunal be pleased to 

direct the alleged contemnersto issue necesary order of 

appointment or further be pleased to act in accordance with 

the direction passed in the Original Application No. 170/95. 

It is stated that the Railway authority had no scope or 

jurisdiction to conduct further medical examination on the 

same issue but the respondents/railway authority conducted 

the medical examination on 5.1.99 with an ulterior motive to 

frustrate the claim of the present contempt petitioner for 

appointment to the post of Commercial Clerk/Office Clerk 

in spite of the Hon'ble Tribunal's 6rder/direction passed 

in O.A. 170/95, 

It is also relevant to mention here that the Opinion 

of the medical board examination held on 24,4,93 was never 

communicated to the present contempt petitioner and after 

waiting for about two years the contempt petitioner did not 

find any response from the Railway Authority appraoched the 

Hon'ble Tribunal in a compelling circumstances. Therefore it 

is not correct that the contempt petitioner aggrieved with 
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the decision of medical examination held on 24.9.93 

approached the Hon'ble Tribunal, rather the Contempt 

Petitioner approached the Hon'ble Tribunal as he was not 

intimated nay decision of the medical examination held 

on 24.9.93 that too after a lapse of two years the contempt 

petitioner approached the Hon 1 ble Tribnal by way of filing 

the Original Application No. 170 of 1995. 

It is further stated that since there was no 

scope for the alleged contemners to conduct the further 

medical examination, therefore the question of further 

examination of the contempt petitioner in the All India 

Institute of Medical Science, New Delhi does not arise 

and the railway authorities are binding to act upon the 

medical examination report which was held on 20.5.98. 

2. 	The contempt petitioner categorically denies 

the statement made in paragraphs 7,8, 9.10 of the ruply 

and further begs to state that the medical exarttination 

was conducted by the alleged conternner on 20.5.98 in 

pursuance of the direction of the Hon'ble Tribunal passed 

in O.A. No. 170/95. It is surprising that there is no 

mention in the reply regarding the examination conducted 

in respect of the contempt petitioner on 20.5.98.Therefore 

the Hon'ble Tribunal be pleased to direct the alleged 

contemners to produce the medical report of the examination 

held on 20.5.98 before the Hon'ble Tribunal. It is pertinent 

to mention here that the contempt petitioner although 

appeared before the further medical examination held on 

5..99 with a written objection addressed to the General 

Manager, N.F.Railway, Maligaon. 

A. copy of the letter dated 4.1.99 is annexed 

hereto for hind perusal of the Hon'ble Tribunal as 

Annexure-1. 	 - 



NO.'afal 
i1 	 $' 

-5- 

In view of the facts and. circumstances 

stated •above, the Hon'ble Tribunal be pleased to initiate 

the contempt proceeding against the zontsm alleged 

contemprs and the alleged contemners are liable to be 

punished in accordance with law. 
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LRL F I C A T E 

I, Shri Chandan Ukil, son of Shri Birendra 

Chandra Ukil, resident of Shibendra Narayan Road, 

P.O. & District Coach Behar, West Bengal, do hereby 

verify the statements made in paragraphs 1 & 2 of this 

rejoinder and declare that these statements are true 

to my knowledge and rest are my humble submissions 

before this Hon'ble Tribunal. i have not suppressed 

any material fact. 

And I sign this verification on this the 2$YtI 

day of March, 1999. 

,octa 	J 
Signature 

4- 
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1: Office of the 
General Mana-r (P 
Jv1al1taon, quwahati-1 1, 

No, E/227/220(Rectt) Pt, III 	 Ut: 04,01,9 

To 
Shrj Ohandan Ukil 
( at office ) 

SubL- jedica]. .ixscaination as per dixc -bjoii 
of CAT in OA N, 170/95.. 

You are iiexby diicted to iport 
to iiB/CH/MLG on 5.1.99 at 9.30 a.m, for your 
medical exanhjnatjou. 

• 	

. 

SPO/H 0 	7 
f o r 	111er(r) 

Copto: 

1.) D/CH/iiiLG in .reponze to his L/No. 
H/5/30() at. 22,12,98 Shrj Chandan 
lJkii is hereby directed for his 
medical exanination. This xfers to 
our previous L/ No. E/227/220(Rectt) 
Pt,III dt. 24.12.98, 

APO/LC in x fexnce to hisL/No. 
B/ 1 70/10/313/94 dt. 24.12,93, 

By. CMI) (MS) in r fe re uce to h jS L/ No. 
ElM/Medical Board ( Loose) dt. 23.12.93, 

for Gene 

1 

I.. . 



J 	cr 	 i-i 

, 

a 

Reply made on behalf of the Respondents 	\, 
contemner to the alleged fact made out in 
the Rejoinder arising out of Contempt 
application No.(1) of 1999 in OANo.170/95 
before Central Adminiotx-c.tivd Tribunal, 
(Mwahati in the matter of Sri Chandan 
Uki]. -Ys- UOI & Ors. --- - 

The w4ersjgned is the Chief .ersonnel Officer 

(Jdministrat ion), NJ.Bailway, Maligaon, Guwahati-1 1 

(1erein after referred to as the undersigned) haying 

his office at Maligaon and he is well acquainted with 

the facts and circumstances of the case. So in absence fl 

of Sri P .Mur.igan C ontemne r/Be spondent 116.2 who is on 

leave, he is authorised to make this reply on behalf of 

the Bespondents/contemners. In absence of Respondent  

No.2 undersigned is looking after the duties and respon-

sibilities of him. 

The undersigned bad gone through the copy of the 

Rejoinder submitted by the petitioner and has understood 

the contents and purport thereof. 

The undersigned has been advised to traverse and/ 

or dealt with only those allegtions and/or a statement 

made in the said rejoinder those are material for present 

purposes. 

The undersigned is a Senior Officer in the 

Indian Railway and holding a responsible position of head 

of department. The undersigned has undoubtedly high 

contd. .2 
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•regnrds for the Hon'blO Tribunal and respects the direc- 

tion of the Tribunal for faithful implementation. Duty 	- 

bound, the undersigned has no reservation for linpiemen- 

tation of the directions of the Hon'ble Tribunal what-

soever and there is no room of alleged wilful disrespect 

and disobediance of the order. The undersigned further 

submits that, in case in the opinion of the Horx'ble 

Tribunal' s if there is any failure or any incoreet 

implementation of the direction of the Hon'ble Tribunal, 

the undersigned submits unconditional apolor and it 

may not be taken as wilful disrespect and disobedianec 

and the undersigned further submits that he shall be 

bound to implement further directions of the Hon'ble 

Tribunal, if there is any. 

In reply to the Parav 	(1) to the 

Ijoinder the undersigned stated that Chief Medical 

Director, Northeast Frontier Bailway, Maiigaon who 

is the head of Medical Department is the competant 

authority to decide whether the applicant is a 

physically handicapped or not • Accordingly the 

applicant was directed to the Chief Medical Director, 

C ont d. • 3 
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Northeast Frontier Railway, Maligaon. So as to 

	

• 	 comply with the order the applicant was there 

	

• 	
after exunined by a opthlinologist on 20.5.96, but 

his report was not leading to any conclusion by 

the Chief Medical Director

nn  

. A c 	f the report 

dt. 22.5.98 is enclosed a Aexuze-A. The ChIef 

Medical Mrector, therefore, referred the case 

to the Medical Boad at Centra] Hospital, Maligaon 

comprising of 3 Medical experts including one 

eye specialist. The Medical Board examined the 

applicant on 9.1 .99 at Central Hospital, Maligaon. 

The opinion of the. Medical Board was 'blindness of 

left eye with doubtful range of eight eye which will 

require elect ro-pbysiolo gical test for confinnation." 

In order to come to a decisive conclusion Sri Chandan 

Ukil is required to be sent to All India Institute 

of Medical Science, New Delhi to establish degree 

of visual lose over right eye and to obtain their 

Contd..4 
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opinion. Correspondences are going on in this 

regard with the All Indian Institute of Medical 

Science, New Delhi. It is pertinent to mention 

here that the undersigned who will able to take 

decision for cosideration to the appointment of 

Sri Ukil against physically handicapped quota 

only after obtaining a conclusive decision from 

the Medical authority i.e. the Chief Medical 

Director. 

In reply to pam 2 -  to the rejoinder the 

undersigned states that the report of Medical exa-

niination by a medical expert which was held on 

20.5.98 was not leading for a decisive conclusion 

by the Chief Medical Director who referred the 

matter to the Medical Board. 

In view of the above the Hon'ble Tribunal 

will appreciate that all efforts have been/are being 

rendered t0 comply with the judgement dt. 17.2.98 in 

.0k No.170/95 by the undersigned sincerely and it is 

stated that at no stage the undersigned has any intention 

to float the directions of the Hon'ble Tribunal. However 

if any omission or commission has occurred, the wider-

signed pray before the Tribunal unconditional apolor 

and the sune may be condoned by the Hon'ble Tribunal. 
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V R R IF IC AT I ON 

i t 	!NIL KUMAK 	 son of 

RAr1 KJriAR OOD 	aged about I3 years, 

working as ,  C PC (A) 	 Northeast 

Frontier Raiiwy, Maligaon, having my office at Ceneral 

Manager (Personnel)' s office, NJ.Lailway, Maligaon, 

Guwahati-il, Assani, do hereby verify that the statements 

made in paragraphs tto I1hereinabove are true to my 

knowledge and these contained in paragraphs I to Lt 

hereof are true to my infonnation derived from reconis 

of the case which I verily believe to be true and rest 

paragraph is my'huzable submissions before the Hon'ble 

T ribunal. 

Place : Malion 
0 

/ 

Date : i - - 9 	 (Name 

Designation : 



N. F. RAL 

NO,H11/219/1 Pt. Ve 

To: 

GJ(p ) Ala ligaon. 

Office of tlic 
CI'IDA'lW, 

lit, 22-5.19)8. 

0 

JuU:- 1cdical eXa:uj.uaLion of rj 
Chandan Ukil as per direction 
of CAT in OA NO.170/95 n export. 

RoE:- CM(P)/MLO's letter N0.E/227/220/ 
Pectt/pt.III(jj) dt. 23-24/3/. 

In terms of your aoove quoted letter, 
the above named was examined by an expert (OptL:oluIolo.. 
gist), Dr(143)D.Itharmalki on 20-5-98. 

Sri Mills Visjofl was blind in the left 
eye and vision in the right eye is 4/60. 

Hence in terms of Rly. Boardts letter 
NO.8(NG)III-77/Rc_1,/ 	dt. 8-1-1978, :3rj. Chandan Iikjl 
belongs to the phjsically haridiceoped quota(bljna) as- 
on 20-5-1998. 

However, it may be mentioned that 
Sri Chandan Ukil was examine's by aMedical Board which inclLude one :.ye Specialist, (Dr. 
on 24 -9 93 at Central Hospital, Maligaon as desired by 
Rlway Board for appointment of Sri Chandan Ukil on 
N • F .Railway against physic ally handicapped quota. 

Durin.g that medical Xaminatjoi(on 
24-993), Sri Chandan Ukil was found blinet 	left eye, but right eye was normal with vision acquity of 6/24 
or more and as such he was not. Physically handicapped 
(blind) as on 24-9-93 in terms of Rly.Boarcj's letter 
NO. E(Nc) III-7//Rc-1/54 dt. 8-1-1978. 

,j (1 
R. Dhar 

Chief Medical Director, 
N.F.Rly, i'Ialigaon. 
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: iistratiVe Tribunal 

Lwsh

MAR2WI  
IHE C 

at1 Bench 

WIRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 

AH2TI BENCH 

Contempt Petition No. 1 of 1999 

in 

Original Application No. 170/95 

Shri Chandan ukil 

-vs- 

Union of India and Others 

-And-

Inthe matter of : 

Additional Rejoinder submitted by 

the Applicants 

The abovenamed Petitioner most humbly and respect-

fully begs to state as under : 

1. 	That it is stated that sithilarly situated persons 

who appeared for selection against handicapped quota 

in the said selection where the present applicant was 

selected, it would be evident from the select list that 

from Alipurduar Division I Sri Ujjwal Kumar Adhikari 

also selected alongwith the applicant under the quota 

of visually handicapped. Similarly, another candidate 

Smti Rekha Rani Das selected from Lumding/Tinsukia 

Division under visually han&capped quota, both of them 

have been required one eye blind but they have been 

appointed in Railway Service whereas the applicant in 

whose case the Medical Board constituted by Railway 

already confirmed beyojd all doubts that blindness of his 

left eye, and regarding right eye it is stated with 

doubfful range to vision, more particularly as per letter 

Contd.0 
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dated 8.2.1999 issued by the Chief Medical Director, 

Maligaon, therefore even assuming but not admitting that 

there is a doubtful range of vision in the right eye 

found after examination by the Medical Board as stated in 

the letter dated 8.2.1999, then also applicant is entitled 

to be appointed as because, similarly situated visually 

Handicapped candidate Sri Ujjwal Kr. Adhikari and Smt. 

Rekha Rani Das where appointed by the Railways from the 

same select list therefore denial of appointment of the 

applicant is violative of Article 14 of the Constitution 

of India. 

It is further submitted that District Medical 

Board initially constituted under the District Magistrate, 

Cooc.Behar also certified that the disability of the 

applicant is 55% and which would be evident from the 

letter dated 31.8.1999 issued by the Employment Officer, 

District Employment Exchange, Cooc1' Behar to Chief 

Personnel Officer, Recruitment Section, Maligaon, Guwahati 

wherein it was requested that case of the applicant should 

be considered for the post of Clerk. Therefore denial of 

appointment of the applicant is hihly arbitrary and 

unfair and more particularly when similarly situated 

candidates have been appointed by the Railways out of the 

same selection therefore there is no justification to 

deny the same benefit to the applicant. 

Copy of the Select List and letter dated 31.8.1991 

are annexed as Annexures-3 & 4 respectively. 

2. 	That it is stated that General Manager (P) vide letter 

dated 18.5.98 informed the applicant to appear for medical 

examination by medical expert on 20.5.1998 as per the 

Contd.... 



-3- 

Hon'ble Tribunal's order dated 12.2.1998 in O.A. No. 

175/95 at 10.00 hrs. positively. The appliaant accordingly 

appeared' and the opinion of the Medical Board went in 

favour of the applicant which was held on 20.5.1998. 

The respondents being not satisfied with report again 

directed the applicant to report on 5.1.1999 at 09-30 hrs. 

for further medical examination as per direction passed 

in O.A. No. 170/98 vide General Manager (P) letter dated 

4.1.1999. It would be evident from the correspondence 

dated 23.3.1998 that although the applicant was directed 

to deposit Rs. 24/- only for medical examination but the 

same has been treated as cancelled as the same was not 

requl: ed. to be done. Therefore it appears that on different 

occasion different opinion is being formed by the higher 

authorities/respondents regarding medical examination 

for the purpose of recruitment inder physical handicapped 

quota therefore it could be presumed that only in the name 

of medical examination the applicant is being harrased by 

the alleged contemners with an ulterior motive. 

In the facts stated above Hon'bje Tribunal be pleased 

to initiate a contempt proceeding and further be pleased 

to impose punishment upon the alleged contemners in accor- 

dance with law. 

A copy of the letter dated 18.5.98 and 4.1.1999 and 

23.3.98 are annexed as Annexures_5,6 &7 respectively. 

• .Verificatjon 
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VERIFICATION 

I, Sri Chandan Ukil, son of Shri Birendra 

Ukil, resident of S.N. Road, P.O & Discrict Cooch 

Behar, applicant in the O.A. No. 170/95 do hereby 

verify and declare that the statements made in 

paragraphs 1 to 3 are true to my knowledge and 

I have not suppressed any material fact. 

And I sign this verification on this the 8th 

day of March, 2001. 

UKLL 
S ignature 
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GOVT. OF WEST BENGAL 
DFPARTMENT OF LABOUR. 

DISTRICT EMPLOYMENT EXCHANGE 
COOCHBEHAR_.71/.II 

0(5.VW91 	fcb/( 

the Chif 

cctjcn 

/ 

Ytui r.t'. 	/227/220(ictt) 	&l1,)t.0.7,9j. 	 . 
.-iibs Verjflc,fttl,n •f .H. 

P.ecerjtj ynL: '.n 	nu.vt.tJ u4'Ve, 110LL Lh41QuiI 

onc,c 	ext.i.tned b trc conpetet me;ci ZQe,L 	on%l 
fr,?h l.II. ce.tifjchto on 29.e.91,fLJ1j0 cztiU 	b the mocu1 

u. 

	

	 or Sri U).1 i.s 	'.tttcc ccy 	± t). 

ia mc1e huL'wiLh for your 
tr cjdw. '-ndiut,iro of L.rj Lr.c?.tn .k.1i  
c1k .açainut wich ii nenc wc lSpenGore& Ii urn th.i, Offico . 

•ura faitfu11y 

p. ......... 

Ccch 3eh.r, 

Cç: y far aLmU to •.ri - hand,n t.ikil £../u i..erid;a Ch. )j 

ibi.fltr.a UaLayan 4boad VjypJ(aflj, 	aUJ., 	 oc.ch BeliaL 
for inf.nntion, 

• 	 1 4flPl•fTn€nt 
Cc o c 

I 
J I r i, i t uipt.yrncnt Excii 

1 
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1TOLIflT F 	"I1R LAtLWtY I  

'of Office 	the . 

Genorl. ME.xmer(P) 
Mallgaonwth-11 

1\o.J/170/Le1 Celi/313/94 	 Dt. 	593 	
:. 

V 
V 

• 	 ,:' . 

'1

.3.ri Chnsrn LTktl 
Bjrey 	Oh. Uk..t.L  

V 	 311enra 1friy 	 V  
1 orth 3.11.de of B.T4 Collepe. - 

.E vt • C ocr.h Bej'tar (WI. bT 	P1i]fCrM5. 

Oricl cxntnation or.. 20.5.98 

J MediczU exmimation by medicv.1 e -pert is 
r.rz'rnged to ernine you on 20-5-96 	.s per lion' bl 	 . . 

Contr1 1.c1 nini.str'.tive' Tribw- n-115 order Vat. 12-2-90  
n U. 	1To.175/95. 	. 

such you 're 	v'vlse 	to report to the 
offico of the CMD on 20-5-98 rt 10-00 hr 	positively'. 	. . 

(!o/Legal'e11) 
for Generl M 	er(1igon. 

V V 

I V, 
	

V 	 IkV 	 •• 	 ' 

V 	 L?V 



• 	 . . 	 ., ... 	 . 	 . 	

. 

SPO/HQ  otki 
for  a~ieraj  Mat 

Copy to: . 	 . . 

1) MD/CH/1ALG in respoiie to his. I4/N. 
H/5/8O(.k) at. 22,12.98. 	Shrj Chandai Ukil is hereby directed for his medical exacijtjon 	This ifers to our prevjou 	L/ No., E/227/220(Ott) A III dt 0 .. 24,12.98 . . 

). APO/Lo In reference to his L/110. 
dt. 	24.12.98.  

3) 
• 	 . 	

S  

Dy. CiD(M$) in reièrence to his 4/110. 
I/Ldjca1 Board  Iose) at. 	23,12.90. 

SPO/HQ 
for 	ra1j ) 

'5- - 

ø_ 

Office of the 
Gnera1Maiiar (p .)gre 

Ma:licaon, Guwajiatj...1 
No E/227/220(ReotP1ii 	

Dt: 04.01.9$ 

Shrj ChandanUki]. 	 S  
(toffice 5) 

Z.ubl?. Medical gxamination as per direct ion .  of OAT in O.k No. 170/95,. 

You are hereby directed to rep ort  to }IID/CWMLG on 50,99 at 9.30 a.mo  for your Iziedjeal examjntj01 

•k I 

'.4 

: 
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Oftice of the 
General Manager () 
Maiiaon, Guwahati - 1 1 

No./227/Pre-.djcai/T(11) 	dated 23-3-98 

To 

hrj (handan lJkiL, 
(Npw at oifice) 

ub :- Ylodical ijuainajon 

Ef:- this office letter No. 4/227/fte_Wdjcal/ 
T(11) dt. 23.3.98,, 

S.... • 

You were direcLed to.eposit a SUj1 of Rs.24/- for 
uctioal e anjnatjoii: vide this, tfkt office letter under 
reference which iaay please be treaLeu cancelled as it is 
not iequired to be done. 

Uopy to - UJ.ijef  
PO/Ial UeJJ. /iUG 

for General anager (P) 

* for illf ormat ion and. 
necessary action plea e, 

/ 
/ 

rI 

for General 1v.1uager (p) 

I 

:!11 
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IN TH CN TFAL ADiLN ISTRATJ 

WAHATI BN :: WV 

- 	t I ' Q 

Qsstrcil Admiri. 	banal 

1 16 MAY 2101 	. 

\ 

Contempt Petition No. 1 of 1999 

in 

- 	 OA. No. 170/95 

Shri Chandan UkiJ. 

—Va- 

U. 0. I & Others 

- 	. 	In the matter of : 

Reply to the Rejoinoer filed by 

the applicant 

The resjdents most re8pectfully beg to state as under: 

The respondents have gone through the rejoinder filed 

by the applicant and understood the contents thereof, 

That in reply to the statements in rejoinder the respon-

dents reiterate the statements in the W.S. and do not 

admit any statement which is not supported by records. 

That in reply to the **a statements in paragraphs 1 and 

2 of the rejoinder it is stated that the appointment to 

the posts against handicapped quota are made on the basis 

of medical examination reports. The cases of the persons 

named by the petitioner are not of doubtful range They 

fall within the physicaLly handicapped norms. But the case 

P12. .. . 
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of the petitioner is of doubtfult range and as such to\ 

clear any doubt expert medical check up in the institution 

where such facility existsj\ The allegation of denial of 

appointment is denied. 	- 

The petitioner was advised togo for medical examination 

to confirm percentage of visually handicappedness and after 

the examination if he was found within norms of handicapped 

person he would have been appointed. But the petitioner 

avoided the medical examination. The petitioner was informed 

that his depositing of Rs. 24/— for medical examination Was 

not required by the letter No. -  E/227/Pre—Medical/ST (XI) 

dated 23-3-96 and 	 this is not 

a change of decision as regards medical report and 

appointmsnt. It only informs him that the said money need 

not be paid. it is also stated that the medical examination 

is required in.the case of the apicant for the reason 

that appointment on physically handicapped quota should be 

done I& deciding the prescribed percentage of piysical 
disa$..lity of the candidate and hence the .11egation of 

the applicant that he has been harrased with an ulterior 

motive is baseless in the facts and circumstance of the case. 

4 0 	That this reply to the rejoinder has beer-i made bonafide 

and in the interest of justice. 

5.' 	That in the facts and circumstances of tIe case the contempt 

petition deserves to be dismissed. 

VERIFICATI(N 

I 	99-ut 4. i< 	 working 

cL- PxvQ- 	 C t &M2eby verify 
that 'the statements made paragraphs 1 to 5 a3ip true to my knowledge. 

/ 
Guwahati 	 i gn a tui e 
•..p/. ../2001. 
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cLLC 

IN THE CENTRAL At[I STRATIVE TRI BUNAL :: GWAHTI BENCH, 

2UW_kJiATI, 

C.P. No. 1/99 

In 

O.A. No. 170/95 

Shri C. tJkil 

-Vs- 

Sun R. Nt!i & a4othea?. 

The Counsel for the respondents respectfully 

begs to file the following ottested CO1OS Of the 

records. Those records were onlier filed by the 

n$o1 giving copy to the Counsel of the petitioner. 

During henning on 26.06.2001, th000 docunents were not 

found. in the Court's records. The Hon'blc Tnibunl, 

however, W5 plensed to road the records from the Copies 

of the 0ounole. As suoh, fresh copies arc being 

filed : 	- 

4ist of Roo(l. 

1. Report of the Medical Board (ltd 24.9.93 	- Annexixrc 1. 

2. Report of the single Dootor (ltd 20.5.98 	- Anncxixre  
. 

Report of tIiC Medical Bo1rd. (ltd 7.1.99 	- Annexure  

 aM( ). s letter No. £/227/220(iCTQ )t .111 

(ltO. 26.10.93 to the Roilwy 	rd. 	- Annextwo  

5, QMD's latter No./219/1 	t.V (ltd 

22.5,98 to GI(). Annexure  

Contd.. , 



6 •. GM(2)'s letter No. B/227/220(RTT.) 

Pt.III dtd 1 5.3.99 to IIMS/NDLS. 	Annexie 6, 

AIIMS'is 1ette N/13-2/99-TT(H) dtc). 

31.3.99 to GM(P)AG. 	 - nnexure 7. 

C's lcter No,E/227EOTT)3?t.III dtö. 

19.4.99 to the Director,. Sdrjng 

Iospita1/NDLS. 	 - Annexurc 80 

90. MAU Bai1ay's letter No.E/227/220 

• . (EP)Pt.IIIdtdPebi.2OOO to Dir. 

Bhtt3 cherj cc, MD, an ndardev Netra 

Guwa hati. 	 . - J nriexurc 9 

Gua[itj  
D te 	 2001. 0  cI, 4-r?/— 	,, 

(J.' L.. arkr) 
Mvocate., 

1 
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Control Uopitois 	V 
Maligaon,GHT-781 011. 	' 

•°. W5/80(A) 	 Dt.20-05-98. 

I o* 
CZD/N.F.RLT. 
Zcligaon. 

Bubs- Medical Examination of Sri Chzindcifl tflcil, 

as per direction of CA? in OA o.170/95 

by an Export. 
amf- 'our letter no. HM/21/1 Dt. 1.-05_98. 

G1t(P) 1 e letter no./170/Loq0l CU/318/94 

Ct. 18..05-98. 
A 

n r.ferenca to the aboVe the KadicnI Examination 
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PLL JNI)ZA INSrITUTE OF MEDI(AL- 	'IENCES 

Ansari •N.3gar, Nej..Delhi2 

( 	No.F.132/9EStt.(H.) 	
0 	 ..,Dateo :he 	 I qc 

The enerJ M aqer (P) 
Head Quarters, 	 - 
Nththeast Frontier Railway, 
MaiiAOfl, &t.wahati  

With reference to your letter letter N.:,E/227/22C (Rectt.. 

Pt . III dated 22.2. 19?9 regarding medical 	:<aminat ion of your 

mp 1 oyees at t:he rilIMS Hbspi Lal 	I 	sh :o inform you .t.h 

I .1 M.G.. Hop:Ltal does not undErtake su:h kind of referrd 

service. The Government has authorised Sa+da:jUng Haspital, and 

Dr. .M.L. Hita to conduct such exaniatiOflS. You are. 

thefore, 	requested to clarify the sn 	from these 	two 

hospitals. 

Your faithfUlly, 	0 

(.L. ARORA) 

0' 	

DMINIEiRAT1VE OFFICER 
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NORTHEAST FRONTIER RAILWAY - 	Chief Medical Director 	
q'Tt T 4t 7T T 	 T1781011, 

Muiqaon, Guwahatj. 781011, Assam 
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Admit istrathø ThbUn&I 1 

IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRA11VE TRIBUNAL 
GUWAHATI BENCH 

I 

In the matter of 

Contempt petition No. 111999 

In 

OA No. 170 of 1995 

Sri Chandan Ukil 

Vs 

Sri R. Nath and others 

And 

In the matter of 

An additional affidavit by the petitioner to 

apprise the Hon'bie Tribunal of 

development taking place after Submission 

of Medical Examination report, conducted 

by the SHANKARDEV NETHRALAYA, 

Guwahati on 21.7.2001 and deliberations 

before this Hon'ble Tribunal on 2.8.2001 

for appropriate order. 
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I, Sri Chandan Ukil, S/o Sri Birendra Chandra UkU, resident of Shibendra 

Narayan Road, P.O. & Dist. Cooch Behar, West Bengal, ,petitioner in the 

aforementioned Contempt Petition, do hereby solemnly affirm and state as follows: 

1. That your petitioner approached this Hon'ble Tribunal way back in 1999 by 

filing a contempt petition before this Hon'ble Tribunal under section 17 of the 

Administrative Tribunal Act,1965 for initiation of contempt proceeding for 

wilful and deliberate violation of the Judgment and order of the Hon'ble 

Tribunal dated 12.2.98 passed in O.A. No. 170/95. The said Contempt 

Petition was registered as C.P. No. 1 of 1999 and the Hon'ble Tribunal was 

leased to issue notice in the year 1999 itself, against the alleged contemner. 

However, the alleged Contemner Sri P. Murugan the then Chief Personnel 

Officer N.F. Railway, Maligaon submitted his show cause reply on 19.2.1999 

before this Hon'ble Tribunal in the said show cause reply said Sri Murugan 

stated as follows: 

"Hon'ble CAT Guwahati vide their order/judgment dated 

12.2.1998 directed the Railway to pass a reasoned order after 

ascertaining from a medical expert the blindness of the 

applicant for consideration of his case. Accordingly the 

applicant was directed to the Chief Medical Director, N.E. 

Railway Maligaon. So as to comply with the order the applicant 

was thereafter examined by the opthalmologist and his report 

was not ieang to any contusion by the elite? Mecilcal LHrector. 

He therefore referred the case to Medical Board at Central 

Hospital, Maligaon, comprising of three medical experts 

including one eye specialist. The Medical Board Examined the 
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applicant on 7.1.1999 at Central Hospital, Maligaon, with the 

following comments. Opinion of the Medical Board of was blind 

of left eye with doubtful range of vision of right eye which will 

require electro psychological test for confirmation. In order to 

come to a deceive conclusion Sri Chandan Ukil is required to 

be sent to AIIMS New Delhi to establish the degree of visual 

loss over left eye and to obtain their opinion". 

It is stated that the above statement of Sri Murugan also not correct 

which would be evident from the Confidential letter bearing No. H/5/80A 

dated 20.5.1998 addressed to CMD, N.F. RIy., Maflgaon, enclosing the 

Medical Examination on report dated 20.5.1998 conducted by Dr. D. 

Kharmalki, Maligaon. A mere perusal of the Medical Report dated 20.5.1995 

would establish that the petitioners vision fails within the range of physically 

handicapped quota as prescribed in the relevant Railway circulars and there 

was no ambiguity in the said medical examination report dated 20.5.1998 

conducted by a Medical expert of N.F. Railways. But surprisingly in the show 

cause reply dated 19.2.1999 of Sri Murugan, the then Chief Personnel officer 

submitted that Report did not lead to any conclusion as per opinion of Chief 

Medical Director but the records speaks contrary to the statement made by 

Sri Murugan before this Hon'ble tribunal. It is however submitted that in the 

said show cause reply dated 19.2.1999 it was stated that thereafter the 

Chief Medical Director referred the case of the petitioner to Medical Board at 

I I...:t 	.... 	11A1 	._.... 	 £L..... 	 J.......I 	FCZ 
.ttn.ii*i 	 1L IViiiigiVH 	vttipiiinq o 	tiiie IvItuJ.dI 	..ucers 

including one eye specialist and that the said Medical Board 

'I 
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examined the petitioner on 7.1.1999 at Central Hospital, Maligaon and 

opined that the petitioner was blind of left eye with doubtful range of vision 

of right eye which would require electro physiological test for confirmation in 

order to come to a decisive conclusion and that the petitioner was required 

to send to AIIMS, New Delhi to establish the degree of visual loss of left eye 

and to obtain their opinion. But surprisingly the report of the Medical Board 

dated 7.1.1999 speaks contrary to the statement made by Sri Murugan in his 

show cause reply dated 19.2.1999. From mere perusal of the Medical Board 

Examination report dated 7.1.1999 it would be evident that the Medical Board 

categorically submitted its opinion that the petitioner is blind of his left eye 

and it is further recorded that the range of vision in his right eye is doubtful. 

But surprisingly in the test report it is specifically stated that vision of the 

petitioner in the right eye is 6/60 which is not improved even after 

examination, distance is reduced to two metres. Therefore it appears that 

even though the right eye of the petitioner falls within a range prescribed by 

the Railway Board Circular for declaration of physically handicapped, but 

surprisingly in the opinion part of the said report it is stated that the vision of 

the right eye is of doubtful range with the sole intention to mislead the 

Hon'ble Tribunal and to harass the petitioner as the petitioner came out 

successful in the earlier medical examinations held on 20.5.1998 and also 

in the subsequent medical examination held on 7.1 .1999. It is relevant to 

mention here that all these medical reports have been submitted by the 

Railways before this Hon'ble Tribunal on 11.2.2000 with a list of records. 

However, the alleged contemners vide their letter bearing No. 

E1227/220(Rectt) Pt Ill dated 7.2.2000 wrote a letter to the Medical Director, 



Sankar Netralaya, Guwahati asking for an appointment for medical 

examination of the petitioner for recruitment against visually handicapped 

quota with reference to Chief Personnel Officer's telephonic discussion held 

on 4.2.2000 and subsequently an arrangement was made by the Railway 

Authority that the Sankar Netralaya, Guwahati for medical examination of 

the petitioner and further insisted on the petitioner for attending Sankar 

Netraiaya for further medical examination during the pendency of the 

contempt petition. 

Asopy -othc letter thtOd-7-r2.2000 isnexed-a3-Annexure- I----' 

2. That this Hon'ble Tribunal vide its order dated 26.6.2001 directed the 

petitioner to appear before the Sankar Netralaya, Guwahati for further 

medical examination so that petitioner could get examined on the basis of 

electro physiological test for correct assessment of his range of vision and 

also directed alleged contemners for production of Medical Report pertaining 

to the physical handicapped Sri Ujjwat Kumar Adhikari and Ms Keka Rani 

Das who were shown as selected candidates with Roll No. 6 and 198 

	

Hon'ble Tribuna' 	 xt date of hearing. 

	

I 	II 	LII 	II IJ.LIVIy 	JI¼1I 	LI II 

However in terms of the Hon'ble Tribunal's order dated 26.6.2001 the 

petitioner was informed by the General Manager (P), Maligaon 'ide his letter 

bearing No. Z12081ICATIGHYI99 dated 2.7.2001 directing him to attend the 

office of the General Manager (P). Maligaon, Guwahati on 20.7.2001 at 

09.00 hrs positively for medial examination in the Sankar Netraiaya, Guwahti 

on 21.7.2001 at 10.30 A.M. The petitioner accordingly attended the office of 

General Manager (P) on 20.7.2001 and also attended Sankar Netralaya, 



Guwahati on 21.7.2001 at 10.30 a.m. for further medical examination for 

assessment of correct vision. 

The petitioner was released after necessary medical examination 

conducted by the Sankar Netralaya on 21.7.2001. Therefore when the said 

Contempt Petition came up for consideration for hearing on 2.8.2001 as 

fixed earlier the Railway Counsel submitted before this Honble Tribulial on 

2.8.2001 that they have received the medical examination report from Sankar 

Netralaya and thereafter the matter is now under active consideration 

before the Railway Authorities for consideration of appointment of the 

petitioner and also submitted before this Hon 1 ble Tribunal on 2.8.2001 that 

the petitioner should be made himself available before the Railway 

Authorities to follow up the further developments. 

In view of the submission made by the Railway counsel on2.8.2001 

the petitioner accordingly came down to Guwahati from his home town 

Cooch Behar and went to the chamber of Sr. Personnel Officer 

(Recruitment) 1  Sri Narzari on7.8.2001 at about 11.00 a.rn. and enquired 

about the progress regarding issuance of appointment letter to the post of 

Junior Clerk. Sri Narzari however told the petitioner that he is not aware 

about any development of his case for appointment as he had taken the 

charge of the said office very recently. The petitioner on the very next day i.e. 

on 8.8.2001 met Sri A.K.Nigam, Chief Personnel Officer at about 10.30 a.m. 

and requested him to apprise the progress of his case for appointment, since 

the medical examination in Sankar Netralaya is over. Sri Nigam howeyer 

informed the petitioner on 8.8.2001 that the matter regarding his appointment 

has already been referred to Chief Medical Director, N.F. Railway Guwahati 

Ark 



and told him that necessary decision for his appointment will be taken 

tomorrow i.e. on 9.8.2001 after consultation with the Chief Medical Director 

and accordingly he was asked to collect necessary information on the next 

day i.e. on 9.8.2001. The petitioner accordingly again went to A.K. Nigam, 

Chief Personnel Officer at about 02.30 P.M. but he was not available in his 

office and on enquiry it was learnt that Sri Nigam, Chief Personnel 

Officer had left the office for attending some urgent meeting. The petitioner 

being disappointed again went on 10.8.2001 to the office of Sri A.K.Nigam, 

Chief Personnel Officer at about 10.30 A.M. The moment the petitioner 

reached to the office of said Sri A.K.Nigam, Chief Personnel Officer, he 

immediately picked up the telephone and discussed with Dr. G.C. Raju, Chief 

Medical Director for about 5-10 minutes and thereafter Sri Nigam called the 

Senior Personnel Officer (Recruitment) and requested him to take the 

petitioner to the chamber of Dr. G.C.Raju, Chief Medical Director, 

N.F.Railway, Maligaon and also advised the petitioner to meet the Chief 

Medical Director Dr. G.C.Raju. Accordingly, the petitioner was taken by the 

Senior Personnel Officer (Recruitment) to the chamber of the Chief Medical 

Director Dr. G.C.Raju. Thereafter Dr. G.C.Raju made some queries to the 

petitioner regarding his vision position and after about 10 minutes the 

petitioner was taken to a room adjacent to his chamber for further eye 

examination by the chief Medical Director Dr. G.C.Raju. It is pertinent to 

mention here that Dr. B.R.Deka, eye specialist was also called in chamber of 

Dr. G.C.Raju during the examination and Dr. Raju further examined the eyes 

of the petitioner. It is also relevant to mention here that there was no formal 

requisition from the end of Chief Medical Director or prior intimation regarding 



examination of eyes of the petitioner and the petitioner being a poor 

unemployed person was puzzled as the Chief Medical Director started 

further examination of his eyes without any prior intimation and examined 

him for about two hours. The petitioner, after the examination was over, felt 

hungry and exhausted at such tension and with the due permission of the 

Chief Medical Director left the office at about 01-30 p.m. In this connection it 

is relevant to mention here that the petitioner had been examined by the 

Sankar Netralaya, Guwahati very recenfly i.e. on 21.7.2001 at the instance 

of the Railway Authority after being examined prior to that on two occasions 

by the Railway  Board Doctors. On 20.5.1998 and 7.1.1999. It is relevant to 

mention here that on 7.1.1999 said Sri B.R.Deka was one of the members 

among the Board members constituted with the three medical officers and 

Dr. Deka also gave his opinion in the Medical examination repot on 7.1 .1999 

Therefore, there was no justifiable ground for conducting any further medical 

examination relating to the vision position of the petitioner and that too with 

the assistance of said Dr. B.R. Deka. it appears that Dr. G.C. Raju, Chief 

Medical Director was not happy with the medical examination report of the 

Sankar Netralaya, Guwahati and therefore Dr. G.C. Raju in a very arbitrary 

manner and without prior intimation and also without leave of the Hon'ble 

Tribunal started medical examination regarding correctness of the vision of 

the petitioner and such arbitrary and illegal action of Dr. G.C.Raju, Chief 

Medical Director is in disregard to the proceeding pending before this Hon'ble 

Tribunal. He is not in any way connected with the recruitment of the 

petitioner. The medical examination report conducted by the expert Doctors. 

4 

on 20.5.1998 and also on 7.1 .1999 has already been produced before the 
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Hon'ble Tribunal and thereafter at the instance of the Railway Authorities the 

petitioner was sent to Sankar Netralaya . So in the circumstances after 

receipt of the medical examination report from Sankar Netralaya it was 

expected that the Railway Authorities would act in accordance with the report 

submitted by the Sankar Netralaya for consideration of his appointment. But 

from the arbitrary and illegal action of Dr. G.C.Raju 1  Chief Medical Director it 

appears that he has got a feeling that he is above the law and the matter of 

appointment of the petitioner will be at the mercy and whims of Dr. G.C. 

Raju, Chief Medical Director, N.F.Railway and therefore the entire action of 

Dr. Raju is contrary to law and this affidavit is made to bring the subsequent 

dvinhmnf tn th nntir nf Hnn'hIA Trihitnj frr nnrnrritp rtion riinsf ........................ 

the respondents and Chief Medical Director Dr. G.C.Raju in particular. In 

view of the fact that when the matter is subjudice before the Hon'ble Tribunal 

and this Hon'ble Tribunal had passed a specific direction on 26.6.2001 to get 

the petitioner examined as desired by the Railway Authority through Sankar 

Netralaya, Guwahati and had also directed the Railway Authorities to 

produce the Medical Examination Report in respect one Sri Ujjwal Kr. 

Adhikari and Ms. Keka Rani Das who were also empanelled in the select list 

bearing Roll nos. 6 and 198 respectively, the Railway Authorities deliberately 

violated the order of the Hon'ble Tribunal as they did not produce the 

medical report as directed by the Hon'ble Tribunal on 26.6.2001 and also did 

not produce the medical examination report received by the Railway 

Authorities from Sankar Netralaya, Guwahati. All these action of the alleged 

contemners shows that they are acting in total violation of the Judgment ard 



order of the Hon 1 ble Tribunal dated 12.2.1998 passed in O.A. No. 170 of 

1995 and also in violation of order passed on 26.6.2001 in C.P. No. 111999. 

It is also pertinent to mention here that Sri A.K.Nigam vested with 

the power of recruitment is also silent after receipt of the report from Sankar 

Netralaya and his conduct also goes to show that they are not inclined to 

take any action on the basis of medical report submitted by the Sankar 

Netralaya. 

re 
	 In the circumstances stated above the petitioner by way of this 

affidavit brings to the notice of the Hon'ble Tribunal the subsequent events 

that had taken place after receipt of the Medical Examination Report by the 

Railway Authority from the Sankar Netralaya, Guwahati and prays for 

passing an appropriate order in the facts and circumstances as stated above 

as may be deemed fit and proper against the Dr. G.C.Raju, Chief Medical 

Director in particular for his unlawful activities in view of bye passing the 

order of the Hon'ble tribunal. It is further submitted that Hon'ble Tribunal 

further be pleased to direct the alleged Contemners to produce the relevant 

t  file bearing No. SSM/9912001/Gen/ and file bearing No. 21208I6ICATIGhY191 

along with the Medical Examination reports of the petitioner given by the 

Sankar Netralaya as well was the Medical Report of earlier appointees 

namely Ujjwai Kr. Adhikari as well as Ms. Keka Rani Das for perusal of the 

Hon'ble Tribunal and also for passing further appropriate order in the facts 

and circumstances stated above. 



V 	 . 

7. 	That the statements made in the declaration and in paragraphs 

1. 	are true to my knowledge, those made in paragraphs 

are true to my information derived from the records which I 

believe to be true and the rests are my humble submissions before the 

Honble Court. 

Identified by: 
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